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2 
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The following work/charge allocation in the grade of Inspector of CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-!| Comm'te is hereby ordered with immediate effect until further order. 

3 

4 

7 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the 

Inspector (Shri/Smt) 

Anurag Singh 

Samarjit Saha 

Shyamal Kumar 
Biswas 

Rohit Sharma 

Anushka Gope 

Debabrata 

Chakraborty 

3rd & 4th Floor, Bamboo Villa, 169 A.J.C Bose Road, Kolkata-700014 
Phone: 033-22860039 Fax : 033 22847684 email: apps2cgstcxkol@nic.in 

Saurabh Kumar 

Souvik Mondal 

Pabitra Mallik 

Surajit Das 

Avijit Mondal 

Nitish Bepari 

Shreyaskar Das 

Shouvik Sarkar 

Ministry of Finance : Department of Revenue 

Biswajit Acharjee 

Office of the Commissioner of CGST & CX, Kolkata Appeal-1| 

Date of 

Joining in 
Appeal-|| 

16.05.2025 

on joining 

07-08-2023 

16.05.2025 

20.06.2025 

on joining 

16.05.2025 

20.06.2025 

02.09.2024 

07.05.2025 

26.08.2024 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

16.05.2025 

20.06.2025 

07.05.2025 

on joining 

3HTRT/ ORDER 

Revised allotted charge/ Reporting Officer 

JATON 
MARKET 

Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Saila Bandyopadhyay, 
Supdt 

Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Saila Bandyopadhyay, 
Supdt 

Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Kapil Krishna Bain, Supdt 

Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Kapil Krishna Bain, Supdt 
with addl. Charge of RTI & CRU Section. 

Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Ganapati Tikadar, Supdt 

Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Ganapati Tikadar, Supdt 
Appeal Commissioner's Group/Shri Saila Bandyopadhyay, 

Supdt 

Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Amitava Majumder, Supdt 

Legacy and GST Cases of Commissioner level/ Shri Sumit 
Mukhopadhyay, Supdt 

Commissioner's Cell, charge of Legacy cases /Shri Prabal Kumar 
Ghosh, Supdt 

Legacy cases Commissioner level/ Shri Sraban Kumar 
Chakraborty, Supdt. 

Technical Section/ Shri Amitava Majumder, Supdt with addl 
charge of Appeal Commissionre's Group, / Shri Ganapati 

Tikadar, Supdt. 

Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Kaushik Biswas, Supdt 

Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Debasis Roy, Supdt 

Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Debabrata Haldar, Supdt 

W322/5 30/2025 
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No 

15 

16 

18 
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22 

23 

24 
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26 

Name of the 
Inspector (Shri/Smt) 

1. 
2 

3 

4 

5. 

Samar Das 

6 

Shubham Kumar 

7 

Shafqat Ali 

8 

Sumit Kichingia 

Ashis Kumar Hazra 

Nitin 

Shivam Raj 

Vishal Kumar 

Manish Yadav 

Prabir Saha 

Abhijit Roy 

Date of 

Joining in 
Appeal-i| 

on joining 

Shri/Smt. 

20.06.2025 

20.06.2025 

on joining 

Copy for information and necessary action to: -

on joining 

Shri/Smt. 

16.05.2025 

16.05.2025 

20.06.2025 

20.06.2025 

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority 

09.09.2024 

on joining 

GAPPL/I/(3)/POST/1/2025-ADMN-O/o COMMR-CGST-APPL-I|-KOLKATA/ 

Revised allotted charge /Reporting Officer 

Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Krishnrndu Chaudhury, Supdt 

Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Samiran Goswami, Supdt 

Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Amiya Kanti Biswas, Supdt 

Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Bhaskar Choudhury, Supdt 

Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Bikramjit Kundu, Supdt 
Technical Section/ Shri Amitava Majumder, Supdt with addl 
charge of Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Debabrata Halder, Supdt 

Vigilance, Sparrow Custodian, CPGRAM 

dy23/24 

HQ System, EMD manager, Public App Account for CBIC with 
addl charge of Appeal Admin 

HQ Pool with addl charge of ACL Admin, E-Disposition list 
Module, E-Brochure Module/ Shri Amiya Kanti Biswas, Supdt 

HQ Pool with addl charge of ACL Admin, E-Disposition list 
Module, E-Brochure Module/ Shri Amiya Kanti Biswas, Supdt 

RTI & CRU Section 

Digitally signed by 
VINAY MURMU 
Date: 23-07-2025 

Assistant Commissioner 

CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-!| Comm'te 
Dated: 

PS to the Commissioner, CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-l|Comm'te. 
,CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-||Comm'te. 

PS to the Joint Commissioner, , CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-|Comm'te. 
The Assistant Commissioner (Admin), CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-|| Comm'te. 

The C.A.0., CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-l| Comm'te. 
,Supdt, CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-ll Comm'te. 

The Superintendent, HQ Pool/HQ System, CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-!| Comm'te 
The EMD Manager CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-| Comm'te 

Administrative officer 

/07/2025 

CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-| Comm'te 

Digitally signed by 
Mithun Chakraborty 

Date: 23-07-2025 
16:03:18 

I3227530/2025 
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