

	 <b>भारतसरकार</b> <b>GOVERNMENT OF INDIA</b> <b>वित्तमंत्रालय : राजस्वविभाग</b> <b>Ministry of Finance : Department of Revenue</b> <b>केन्द्रीयवस्तुसेवाकरएवंकेन्द्रीयउत्पादशुल्कआयुक्तालय,कोलकाताअपील - II</b> <b>Office of the Commissioner of CGST &amp; CX, Kolkata Appeal-II</b> <b>तीसरीएवंचौथीमंजिल,बम्बूवीला,१६९ए. ज. सी. बोसरोड,कोलकाता - ७०००१४</b> <b>3<sup>rd</sup> &amp; 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bamboo Villa, 169 A.J.C Bose Road, Kolkata-700014</b> <b>Phone : 033-22860039 Fax : 033 22847684 email: apps2cgstcxkol@nic.in</b>	
---	---	---

**आदेश/ ORDER**

सीजीएसटी और सीएक्स कोलकाता अपील-द्वितीय आयुक्तालय के निरीक्षक के ग्रेड में निम्नलिखित कार्य/प्रभार आवंटन अगले आदेश तक तत्काल प्रभाव से आदेश दिया जाता है।

The following work/charge allocation in the grade of Inspector of CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-II Comm'te is hereby ordered with immediate effect until further order.

Sl No	Name of the Inspector (Shri/Smt)	Date of Joining in Appeal-II	Revised allotted charge / Reporting Officer
1	Anurag Singh	16.05.2025	Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Saila Bandyopadhyay, Supdt
2	Samarjit Saha	on joining	Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Saila Bandyopadhyay, Supdt
3	Shyamal Kumar Biswas	07-08-2023	Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Kapil Krishna Bain, Supdt
4	Rohit Sharma	16.05.2025	Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Kapil Krishna Bain, Supdt with addl. Charge of RTI & CRU Section.
3	Anushka Gope	20.06.2025	Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Ganapati Tikadar, Supdt
4	Debabrata Chakraborty	on joining	Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Ganapati Tikadar, Supdt
5	Saurabh Kumar	16.05.2025	Appeal Commissioner's Group/Shri Saila Bandyopadhyay, Supdt
6	Souvik Mondal	20.06.2025	Appeal Commissioner's Group/ Shri Amitava Majumder, Supdt
7	Pabitra Mallik	02.09.2024	Legacy and GST Cases of Commissioner level/ Shri Sumit Mukhopadhyay, Supdt
8	Surajit Das	07.05.2025	Commissioner's Cell, charge of Legacy cases /Shri Prabal Kumar Ghosh, Supdt
9	Avijit Mondal	26.08.2024	Legacy cases Commissioner level/ Shri Sraban Kumar Chakraborty, Supdt.
11	Nitish Bepari	16.05.2025	Technical Section/ Shri Amitava Majumder, Supdt with addl charge of Appeal Commissionre's Group, / Shri Ganapati Tikadar, Supdt.
12	Shreyaskar Das	20.06.2025	Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Kaushik Biswas, Supdt
13	Shouvik Sarkar	07.05.2025	Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Debasis Roy, Supdt
14	Biswajit Acharjee	on joining	Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Debabrata Halder, Supdt

Sl No	Name of the Inspector (Shri/Smt)	Date of Joining in Appeal-II	Revised allotted charge / Reporting Officer
15	Samar Das	on joining	Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Krishnrndu Chaudhury, Supdt
16	Shubham Kumar	20.06.2025	Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Samiran Goswami, Supdt
17	Shafqat Ali	20.06.2025	Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Amiya Kanti Biswas, Supdt
18	Sumit Kichingia	on joining	Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Bhaskar Choudhury, Supdt
19	Ashis Kumar Hazra	on joining	Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Bikramjit Kundu, Supdt
20	Nitin	16.05.2025	Technical Section/ Shri Amitava Majumder, Supdt with addl charge of Appeal ADC Group/ Shri Debabrata Halder, Supdt
22	Shivam Raj	16.05.2025	Vigilance, Sparrow Custodian, CPGRAM
23	Vishal Kumar	20.06.2025	HQ System, EMD manager, Public App Account for CBIC with addl charge of Appeal Admin
24	Manish Yadav	20.06.2025	HQ Pool with addl charge of ACL Admin, E-Disposition list Module, E-Brochure Module/ Shri Amiya Kanti Biswas, Supdt
25	Prabir Saha	09.09.2024	HQ Pool with addl charge of ACL Admin, E-Disposition list Module, E-Brochure Module/ Shri Amiya Kanti Biswas, Supdt
26	Abhijit Roy	on joining	RTI & CRU Section

यह सक्षम प्राधिकारी के अनुमोदन से जारी किया जाता है।  
This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority

Digitally signed by

VINAY MURMU

Date: 23-07-2025

15:56:38  
सहायक आयुक्त

Assistant Commissioner

सीजीएसटी और सीएक्स कोलकाता अपील-द्वितीय आयुक्तालय

CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-II Comm'te

Dated: /07/2025

GAPPL/II/(3)/POST/1/2025-ADMN-O/o COMM-R-CGST-APPL-II-KOLKATA/

प्रतिलिपि सूचना एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु:-

Copy for information and necessary action to: -

1. Shri/Smt. , CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-II Comm'te.
2. PS to the Commissioner, CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-II Comm'te.
3. PS to the Joint Commissioner, , CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-II Comm'te.
4. The Assistant Commissioner (Admin), CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-II Comm'te.
5. Shri/Smt. , Supdt, CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-II Comm'te.
6. The C.A.O., CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-II Comm'te.
7. The Superintendent, HQ Pool/HQ System, CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-II Comm'te
8. The EMD Manager CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-II Comm'te

Digitally signed by

Mithun Chakraborty

Date: 23-07-2025

16:03:18

प्रशासनिक अधिकारी

Administrative officer

सीजीएसटी और सीएक्स कोलकाता अपील-द्वितीय आयुक्तालय

CGST & CX Kolkata Appeal-II Comm'te